feet, and $6.6850 $8.9886 per one thousand (1,000) cubic feet for all volumes over six hundred 
thousand (600,000) cubic feet. 

(e)  Annual Minimum Quantity.  Interruptible rate customers shall be obligated to take or pay 
for a minimum quantity of one million two hundred thousand (1,200,000) cubic feet of gas 
annually.  Each year, as of June 30, the Director of Finance shall calculate the total consumption 
of each interruptible customer for the preceding twelve (12) monthly billing periods and shall bill 
any customer that has consumed less than the minimum quantity for the deficient amount at the